

SC 267/2022
STATE Vs. RAJNISH GUPTA ETC
FIR NO. 233 /2021
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 457/380/411/413/34 IPC

08.07.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused in person except accused Manish Bajpai
@ Pawan.

Sh. Suresh Tomar, ld. Counsel for accused Satish.

Ms. Geeta Bhandari, ld. Counsel for accused Manish
Bajpai @ Pawan.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Manish Bajpai @
Pawan.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Manish Bajpai @ Pawan is exempted from his personal
appearance for today only.

In the absence of one of the accused, arguments on the
charge could not be heard.

Let notice be issued to the IO through DCP concerned
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
20.09.2022.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.07.2022