

SC 267/2022
STATE Vs. RAJNISH GUPTA ETC
FIR NO. 233 /2021
PS S.P. Badli

05.06.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satish and Manish Bajpai in person on bail.

Accused Ashok Kumar @ Pappu, Rajnish Gupta and Gulam Mohd. @ Ishan are absent.

Accused Shankar Bihar is stated to be running in JC in some other case at Mandoli Jail.

Mr.R.S. Yadav, ld. Counsel for accused Ashok Kumar @ Pappu.

Accused Rehman is absent.

Two separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance are moved on behalf of accused Ashok Kumar @ Pappu, Rajnish Gupta and Gulam Mohd. @ Ishan.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, accused Ashok Kumar @ Pappu, Rajnish Gupta and Gulam Mohd. @ Ishan are exempted from their personal appearance for today only.

Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- against accused Rehman through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let production warrants qua accused Shankar Bihari be issued for the next date of hearing, upon furnishing of particulars of the said case.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and consideration on the point of charge on **01.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2023