

SC 267/2022  
STATE Vs. RAJNISH GUPTA ETC  
FIR NO. 233 /2021  
PS S.P. Badli

**01.09.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Pappu @  
Ashok Kumar and Manish Bajpai @ Pawan.

***Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.***

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being  
passed today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **03.11.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**01.09.2023**