

**30.08.2024**

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail except accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Rajnish Gupta.

Accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar is absent despite repeated calls and wait since morning.

It is already 03:30 pm. In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- against accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar. through IO/SHO concerned and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Notice be issued to IO for **11.11.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi.30.08.2024**