

SC No. 267/2022
STATE Vs. RAJNISH GUPTA ETC
FIR No. 233/2021
PS (S.P. Badli)

12.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All Accused persons are on bail in person except accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar.

Dr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Rajnish Gupta, Satish, Gulam Mohd.m @ Ishan and Rehman @ Rihan.

Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Shankar Bihari @ Pawan and Manish Bajpai @ Pawan.

Process under section 82 Cr.P.C issued against accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar received back unexecuted.

Let fresh process under section 82 Cr.P.C be issued against accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar, as per previous order.

Let notice be issued to the SHO concerned to explain as to why process under section 82 Cr.P.C could not be executed through publication despite specific directions.

Put up for appearance of accused Pappu @ Ashok Kumar / further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.01.2026