

SC No. 267/22
FIR No. 233/2021
STATE VS. RAJNISH GUPTA & ORS.
PS SP Badli

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail except Pappu @ Ashok Kumar,
with counsel.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C issued against the accused
Pappu@ Ashok Kumar received back. Report perused.

Process server be summoned for his statement who
executed process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. against the accused Pappu @
Ashok Kumar.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.04.2026**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026